

So Fork Rd Floodplain Restoration Phase 2B

BID OPENING:  
FRIDAY, July 28, 2017 at 1pm

Engineer's  
Estimate

(1)  
RV Associates  
1333 Lloyd Parkway  
Port Orchard, WA 98367

(2)  
Ceccanti  
4116 Brookdale Rd E  
Tacoma, WA 98446

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	LUMP SUM		Mobilization	LS	217,700.00	LS	394,580.35	LS	250,000.00
2	5 Arce		Clearing and Grubbing	3,000.00	15,000.00	1,395.00	6,975.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
3	LUMP SUM		Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	25,000.00	LS	12,706.00	LS	37,000.00
4	LUMP SUM		Water for Fugitive Dust Control	LS	12,000.00	LS	40,064.00	LS	37,000.00
5	28,600 CY		Channel Excavations Incl. Haul	15.00	429,000.00	20.00	572,000.00	27.50	786,500.00
6	1,945 CY		Embankment Compaction Incl. Haul	2.00	3,890.00	6.00	11,670.00	3.00	5,835.00
7	4 CY		Hand Placed RipRap	200.00	800.00	380.00	1,520.00	100.00	400.00
8	4 EACH		Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam W/Debris Ca	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,728.00	18,912.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
9	15 LF		Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam	75.00	1,125.00	112.00	1,680.00	120.00	1,800.00
10	712 TON		Crushed Surfacing Base Course	25.00	17,800.00	33.00	23,496.00	30.00	21,360.00
11	24 DAY		ESC Lead	150.00	3,600.00	79.00	1,896.00	20.00	480.00
12	4 EACH		Inlet Protection	75.00	300.00	140.00	560.00	100.00	400.00
13	225 SY		Stabilized Construction Entrance	20.00	4,500.00	26.00	5,850.00	22.00	4,950.00
14	EST, 15,000		Erosion/Water Pollution Control	DOL	15,000.00	DOL	15,000.00	DOL	15,000.00
15	500 LF		High Visibility Silt Fence	5.00	2,500.00	5.00	2,500.00	2.00	1,000.00
16	200 LF		Wattle	2.50	500.00	5.00	1,000.00	6.00	1,200.00
17	5 ACRE		Seeding, Fertilizing, And Mulching (Short-Term Mulch)	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,073.00	15,365.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
18	500 BALE		Woodstraw (Regular Bale)	16.00	8,000.00	41.00	20,500.00	37.00	18,500.00
19	672 HR		Portable Changeable Message Sign	5.00	3,360.00	21.00	14,112.00	5.00	3,360.00
20	LUMP SUM		Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	10,000.00	LS	2,353.00	LS	25,000.00
21	1,200 HR		Flaggers and Spotters	45.00	54,000.00	53.00	63,600.00	51.00	61,200.00
22	20 CY		Structure Excavation Class B incl. Haul	25.00	500.00	29.00	580.00	24.00	480.00
23	LUMP SUM		Plugging or Removing 3 Existing 48 In. Diam. Pipes	LS	3,000.00	LS	2,824.00	LS	17,000.00
24	LUMP SUM		Surveying	LS	10,000.00	LS	21,176.00	LS	23,000.00
25	LUMP SUM		Temporary Dewatering	LS	75,000.00	LS	57,557.00	LS	60,000.00
26	LUMP SUM		Work Area Isolation and Flow Diversion	LS	75,000.00	LS	63,404.00	LS	223,000.00
27	EST. 5,000		Fish Exclusion	DOL	5,000.00	DOL	5,000.00	DOL	5,000.00
28	LUMP SUM		SPCC Plan	LS	500.00	LS	790.00	LS	500.00
29	EST. 2,000		Trimming and Cleanup	DOL	2,000.00	DOL	2,000.00	DOL	2,000.00
30	2 EACH		Engineered Log Jam Type 1	30,000.00	60,000.00	14,364.00	28,728.00	30,000.00	60,000.00
31	30 EACH		Engineered Log Jam Type 2	15,000.00	450,000.00	1,953.00	58,590.00	18,000.00	540,000.00
32	6 EACH		Engineered Log Jam Type 3	7,500.00	45,000.00	4,795.00	28,770.00	22,000.00	132,000.00

So Fork Rd Floodplain Restoration Phase 2B

BID OPENING:  
FRIDAY, July 28, 2017 at 1pm

			Engineer's Estimate		(1) RV Associates 1333 Lloyd Parkway Port Orchard, WA 98367		(2) Ceccanti 4116 Brookdale Rd E Tacoma, WA 98446		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33	1	EACH	Engineered Log Jam Type 4	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,039.00	14,039.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
34	1	EACH	Engineered Log Jam Type 5	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,627.00	5,627.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
35	LUMP SUM		Floodplain Roughness Features	LS	25,000.00	LS	24,901.00	LS	100,000.00
36	EST. 8,000		Revetment Transition	DOL	8,000.00	DOL	8,000.00	DOL	8,000.00
41	257 SY		Construction Geotextile for Permanent Erosion Control	5.00	1,285.00	11.00	2,827.00	2.00	514.00
42	EST. 15,000		Minor Change	DOL	15,000.00	DOL	15,000.00	DOL	15,000.00
<b>Group 1 subtotal</b>					1,669,360.00		1,566,152.35		2,558,979.00
Tax					155,250.48		145,652.17		237,985.05
<b>Group 1 total</b>					1,824,610.48		1,711,804.52		2,796,964.05
1	LUMP SUM		Mobilization	LS	1,500.00	LS	790.00	LS	500.00
37	280 LF		Chain Link Fence Type 1 (Modified)	30.00	8,400.00	24.00	6,720.00	28.00	7,840.00
38	12 EACH		Coated End Gate, Corner, PullPost For Chain Link Fence	500.00	6,000.00	353.00	4,236.00	300.00	3,600.00
39	1 EACH		Single 3 Ft. Coated Chain Link Gate (6-Ft High)	250.00	250.00	353.00	353.00	300.00	300.00
40	1 EACH		Double 20 Ft. Coated Chain Link Gate (6-Ft High)	500.00	500.00	353.00	353.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>Group 2 subtotal</b>					16,650.00		12,452.00		13,240.00
Tax					1,548.45		1,158.04		1,231.32
<b>Group 2 total</b>					18,198.45		13,610.04		14,471.32
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					1,842,808.93		1,725,414.55		2,811,435.37